

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4194

**Please reply to:**  
 FOI Administrator  
 Trust Management  
 Service Centre  
 Maidstone Hospital  
 Hermitage Lane  
 Maidstone  
 Kent  
 ME16 9QQ  
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

20 September 2017

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Emergency Readmissions 2012-2017.

*1. EMERGENCY READMISSIONS BROKEN DOWN BY DAY FOR THE LAST FIVE YEARS*

*2. REASONS RECORDED FOR EMERGENCY READMISSION*

1. Please note: the readmissions data is not held for as far back as is requested. However, we have looked at how far back we do already have the data stored. The Trust has compiled the data for the years we do have, i.e. 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/17.

Number of days after discharge patient was readmitted	13/14	14/15	15/16	16/17
0	220	319	289	255
1	713	632	707	655
2	461	403	491	413
3	378	325	371	336
4	350	283	347	337
5	260	246	266	281
6	251	239	286	236
7	228	216	235	210
8	229	187	224	206
9	254	151	206	184
10	245	136	187	173
11	175	122	195	146
12	159	140	174	147

13	185	160	165	156
14	210	133	169	159
15	160	127	134	112
16	152	124	127	132
17	121	122	129	136
18	124	105	151	129
19	112	125	135	124
20	118	97	125	91
21	121	110	130	119
22	128	104	131	115
23	110	95	116	100
24	102	110	122	83
25	100	85	98	94
26	102	91	86	116
27	111	94	89	87
28	84	71	92	85
29	92	85	96	105
30	87	78	82	85

2. This data is not available within the Trust electronic Patient Administration System and therefore cannot be provided.